Active Schools

Term Report: Shetland Islands Council

Academic Year : 2015/2016, Term(s) : Full Year

Putting sport first

sportscotland

the national agency for sport
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Participant Sessions are the ‘visits’ pupils have made to activities. These figures do not represent the distinct pupils, and should only be taken as indicative of participation

Distinct participants are pupils who have attended at least one session of Active Schools supported activity across the selected year/term (whether this was in a single or multiple school activity).
Activities are recorded in ASMO as ‘Activity Session Blocks’ which describe a group who meet to take part in an activity.

The Average Activity Sessions/Block figure shows the average length of a block (i.e. how many weeks did the average block run for?)
Distinct Deliverers are deliverers who have delivered at least one session of Active Schools supported activity across the selected year/term.
Deliverer Sessions are the ‘visits’ deliverers have made to activities. These figures do not represent the distinct deliverers, and should only be taken as indicative of delivery. Distinct deliverer
information is only available at the local authority level.

7. School Roll details are taken from the Pupil Census as at September of the Academic Year. Summaries available at http://www.gov.scot/topics/statistics/browse/school-education/datasets



Participant Sessions1 by School Type
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Participant Sessionsi by Year Group and Gender

I ASNPS
12
1
0.8
06
0.4
0.2
0
2013 2014 2015
Full Year

5000
4000
3000
2000
1000
0
U W W TV W W T w O v v »w »w > >
- N w N [&)] o)) ~ - N w N [é)] (o)) wn wn
z =z
T »
Distinct Delivererss
80
60
40
20
0 N —
PE Spec Parents Prof Sess. Coach Pupils Other
Teachers Other School Club Coach Students SDO
Distinct Participants2 by Gender
Il Male [l Female
1000
800
600
400
200
0
2013 2014 2015
School/Club Links Top 10 Activities. by Participant Sessions1
I Netball Rugby Union
_ Other I Athletics Dance and Movement
Holiday Programme I Football Dodgeball
Volun;e;:; I Badminton M Hockey
I Swimming Miscellaneous Activity

Regular Extra Curricular
Regular Curricular

Taster Sessions/Festivals
Promo

o

100 200 300
50 150 250

/.

2015 - Full Year

Il Male
I Female

I Paid
Il Voluntary

2015 - Full Year

I Other



Active Schools

Term Report: Shetland Islands Council

Academic Year : 2015/2016, Term(s) : Full Year

Putting sport first

sportscotland

the national agency for sport

Participant Sessions1 by Year Group and Gender

Distinct Delivererss by Type

Male Female Paid Voluntary
P1 1,640 1,169 Teachers 31
P2 1,711 1,264 PE Spec 10
P3 1,750 1,419 Other School 1
P4 1,560 1,566 Parents 27
P5 2,317 3,451 Club Coach 1 69
P6 2,670 3,249 Prof Sess. Coach 16 2
P7 3,923 4,021 Students

Pupils 32

S1 2,388 2,248 SDO
S2 2,326 1,685 Other 3
S3 1,494 1,578 Total 17 175
sS4 915 1,057
S5 452 512
S6 293 228
ASN P
ASN S
Total 23,439 23,447
Distinct Participants2 by Gender
Male 976
Female 904

Total 1,880




